VASSAR TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS
ZONING BOARD OF APPEALS

REQUEST FOR REZONING
REQUEST FOR REZONING

(at special meeting) $250.00
(at regular meeting) $100.00

(at regular meeting) $150.00
(at special meeting) $450.00

SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT (at regular meeting) $150.00
SPECIAL LAND USE PERMIT (at special meeting) $450.00
ZONING PERMIT- RESIDENTIAL $25.00
ZONING PERMIT - INDUSTRIAL/COMMERCIAL $50.00
PRIVATE ROAD APPLICATION $80.00

Performance bond for inspection 75% of completed road estimated cost

HOME OCCUPATION $25.00
LAND DIVISION (First Division) $125.00
LAND DIVISION (Each Additional Division) $25.00
LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT $35.00
LOT COMBINATION $35.00
FIRE RUN FEE $500.00
PARK PAVILION RENTAL (1 HOUR — 4 HOURS) $25.00
PARK PAVILION RENTAL (5 HOURS — 8 HOURS) $50.00
PARK PAVILION RENTAL REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT $100.00
HALL RENTAL (VASSAR TOWNSHIP RESIDENT) $250.00
HALL RENTAL (NON VASSAR TOWNSHIP RESIDENT) $500.00
HALL RENTAL SET UP (DAY BEFORE EVENT UP TO 4 HOURS) $50.00
HALL RENTAL REFUNDABLE DEPOSIT (MUST BE A CHECK) $100.00

COPY OF TOWNSHIP ZONING AND GENERAL ORDINANCES:
FOR NON-RESIDENTS $12.00
FOR RESIDENTS (per Resolution 10-2013) No Charge

COPY OF ORDINANCES ON ELECTRONIC DEVICE (supplied by individual):
FOR NON-RESIDENTS $12.00
FOR RESIDENTS (per Resolution 10-2013) No Charge

Effective date 01/01/2026



VASSAR TOWNSHIP FEE SCHEDULE

For Medical & Adult Use Marijuana Application & Permit

Marijuana Special Land Use Permit Application Fee ---------------—--- $500 per permit type
(Per Resolution 23-2017)

Marijuana Annual Permit Fee (Medical Use) ------=-=====m=mmmmmmmmm oo $5,000.00
(Per Resolution 23-2017)

Marijuana Annual Permit Fee (Adult Use) =-----======mmmmmmmmm e $5,000.00
(Per Resolution 23-2017)

Marijuana Annual Renewal Permit Fee (Medical Use) ----------==---=--mmeemee oo $2,500.00

Marijuana Annual Renewal Permit Fee (Adult Use) ------------===mmmmmmmmmmmeeeem $2,500.00

Purchase Application Package- Medical or Adult- Use --------=-=-===mmmmmmmmcmeee - $25.00

Late Fee: to apply for delayed renewal after application deadline but, before expiration.

29 Days to Expiration Date --------==-==mmemmmem e $100.00
30 t0 59 days —==-=mmmm $200.00
60 t0 89 days === $300.00

Effective date 01/01/2026




